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patrick.mchugh@consolidated.com

December 27, 2023
Via Electronic Submission

Daniel C. Goldner, Chairman

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10

Concord, NH 03301-2429

Re: DT 23-___ Consolidated Communications Holdings, Inc. and Condor Holdings LLC
Joint Petition for Findings in Furtherance of an Indirect Transfer of Control of
Consolidated Holdings, Inc.’s Operating Subsidiaries as part of Parent Transaction

Dear Chairman Goldner,

Please enter my appearance as counsel to Consolidated Communications Holdings, Inc.
(“Consolidated Holdings™) in connection with the above captioned Docket. This Docket was
initiated by Att. Nancy Malmquist, counsel to Condor Holdings LLC, on this same day via an

electronic filing made at 4:01 PM.

In addition, please add the following individuals on behalf of Consolidated Holdings to the
service list in this Docket:

Michael Shultz, Snr. Vice President, Regulatory & Public Policy
Michael.Shultz@Consolidated.com

Garrett Van Osdell, Chief Legal Officer
Garrett.\Vanosdell@Consolidated.com

Andrew D. Lipman
Andrew.lipman@morganlewis.com

Russel M. Blau
russell.blau@morganlewis.com

Joshua M. Bobeck
joshua.bobeck@morganlewis.com

Leetal Weiss
leetal.weiss@morganlewis.com
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Matthew R. Johnson
mjohnson@devinemillimet.com

Also included with this submission is the Prefled Direct Testimony of Mr. Michael Shultz, dated
December 27, 2023, filed on behalf of Consilidated Holdings in connection with this Docket.

Paper copies of this correspondence and the submission enclosed herewith will not be filed
pursuant to the Commission’s March 17, 2020, notice that the Commission temporarily has
waived the requirements of Puc. 203.02.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

A 2 MY

Patrick C. McHugh
On Behalf of Consolidated Communications Holdings, Inc.

Cc:  New Hampshire Department of Energy (via electronic mail)
Office of New Hampshire Consumer Advocate (via electronic mail)
Nancy S. Malmquist, Esq. (via electronic mail)
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